

John T. Butler
Assistant General Counsel – Regulatory
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
(561) 304-5639
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)
E-mail: john.butler@fpl.com

February 23, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 160251-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed for filing Florida Power & Light Company's ("FPL") Corporate Undertaking in the amount of \$318,500,000 for the purpose of guaranteeing a potential refund of the amount collected through FPL's 2017 Interim Storm Recovery Charge as approved by the Commission in Order No. PSC-17-0055-PCO-EI in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

John Butler

cc:

Counsel for parties of record



February 23, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> Re: **Docket No. 160251-EI**

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

In accordance with Florida Public Service Commission Order No. PSC-17-0055-PCO-EI dated February 20, 2017, please consider this letter as Florida Power & Light Company's ("FPL") Corporate Undertaking in the amount of \$318,500,000 which guarantees the amounts collected through FPL's 2017 Interim Storm Restoration Recovery Charge as authorized by the Commission. This also confirms that FPL has adequate levels of liquidity, ownership equity, profitability and interest coverage to guarantee the potential refund.

Sincerely,

Paul Cutler

Treasurer, Florida Power & Light Company

Sworn to and subscribe before me this 21 day of February 2017.

Notary Public State of Florida assandra A Kelly

State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 5/20/2018

Salutation: